RESOLUTION NO. 1985-6

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1985

- WHEREAS, road begins at center of Haygood Road and runs South 480' where it turns West for 100' until its ending. Center to center of side ditches is 30' (R.O.W.).
 Road is known as Brandon Lane
- WHEREAS, the Weakley County Road Board recommends the addition of this road to the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular January 21, 1985 meeting, the Brandon Lane Road is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

William Manafell James N. Bel Acknowledged and Approved: Chairman, Road Board Motion made by Comm. Charles Culver that the foregoing resolution be adopted: Motion seconded by ____Comm. Larry Jolley Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried 21st day of January, 1985. Passed and approved the ATTESTED: APPROVED:

Fave Butts, County Clerk

H.C. Brundige, County Executive